As Adopted by the House

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 279

25

26

Representative Hughes

A RESOLUTION

Honoring John O'Handley on being named the 2017 OAFP Family Medicine Educator of the Year

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend John O'Handley on being presented with the 2017 Family Medicine 3 Educator of the Year Award by the Ohio Academy of Family Physicians; and WHEREAS, Selection for this prestigious distinction is an honor of which John O'Handley can be proud. The medical director 7 for Mount Carmel Health System Community Outreach, he has been 8 recognized for his devotion to the highest ideals and ethics and for his unwavering dedication to the field of medicine. He has 10 brought exceptional insight and ability to his important work, and 11 we applaud him on his exemplary record of service; and 12 WHEREAS, John O'Handley's outstanding efforts have helped to 1.3 quarantee a high level of success in all his endeavors, and he has 14 earned the respect and esteem of all those with whom he has been 15 associated. It is through the unsurpassed commitment of 16 conscientious professionals such as he that our nation continues 17 to grow and prosper and the State of Ohio remains responsive to 18 the needs of its citizens; and 19 WHEREAS, Over his career, John O'Handley has witnessed many 20 advances in the practice of medicine and has kept pace with those 21 changes while maintaining his commitment to personalized health 22 care. His steadfast efforts clearly demonstrate the potential of 23 each person to have a positive effect on the quality of life in 2.4

our society, and he is deserving of high praise; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of

H. R. No. 279 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	g 27
this Resolution, pay tribute to John O'Handley on his recent	28
accolade and salute him as a fine Ohioan; and be it further	29
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	30
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to John	31
O'Handley.	32